National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
TL/F/11505
7
4

Time (CLR, PR)
5
Ordering Information
The device number is used to form part of a simplified purchasing code, where the package type and temperature range are
defined as follows:
TL/F/11505–5
6
7
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters)
14-Lead Small Outline Integrated CircuitÐJEDEC (M)
Order Number 74VHC74M, 74VHC74MX, 74VHCT74M or 74VHCT74MX
NS Package Number M14A
14-Lead Small Outline Package - EIAJ (SJ)
Order Number 74VHC74SJ, 74VHC74SJX, 74VHCT74SJ or 74VHCT74SJX
NS Package Number M14D
8
Physical Dimensions millimeters (Continued)
14-Lead Plastic EIAJ SSOP Type 1 (MSC)
Order Number 74VHC74MSCX
NS Package Number MSC14
14-Lead Plastic JEDEC TSSOP Type 1 (MTC)
Order Number 74VHC74MTC, 74VHC74MTCX, 74VHCT74MTC or 74VHCT74MTCX
NS Package Number MTC14
9
7
4
V
H
C
7
4
#
7
4
V
H
C
T
7
4
D
u
a
l
D
-T
y
p
e
F
li
p
F
lo
p
w
it
h
P
re
s
e
t
a
n
d
C
le
a
r
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) (Continued)
14-Lead Molded Dual In-Line Package
Order Number 74VHC74N or 74VHCT74N